

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-7268, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida providing for text amendments to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code, by amending Appendix A, "Site Specific Zoning Regulations," Section A-56, "Hammock Lakes;" to modify provisions related to ground coverage and building height; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date. (On 03.27.18 Commission approved the First Reading of the Single-Family Residential text amendments, which included the Hammock Lakes Site Specific text amendment to increase the ground coverage from 15 percent to 25 percent, Vote: 4-0. In response to the Commission's direction on 04.10.18, Staff has prepared the text amendments for Hammock Lakes Site Specifics as a separate Ordinance for Second Reading).

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]